
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

  

  

 

Drug-Free Workplace Programs' Contact Roster 
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM COORDINATORS 

Updated: 8/2/2022 

PROG MISSION 
AREA OR 
AGENCY 

COORDINATOR MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

EAP  Departmental 
Contact 

Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-
Free Workplace Program 
Manager 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.droter@usda.gov 

EAP  USDA FOH 
EAP On-Site 
Counselor 

Vacant ,  FOH EAP Field 
Consultant for USDA 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 4634-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 In Ofc: Tues, Thurs 

(202) 720-5717 
(EAP 24/7 at 

800-222-0364) 

Vacant 

EAP  USDA FOH 
EAP On-Site 
Counselor 

Dr. Diana Vartan, Ph.D, 
FOH EAP Field 
Consultant for USDA 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 4636-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 In Ofc: M-F 
(Occasionally offsite Thursday afternoons) 

(202) 720-5718 
(EAP 24/7 at 

800-222-0364) 

vartand@foh4you.com 

EAP AMS Deborah Newman 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 2429-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-6768 deborah.newman@usda.gov 

EAP APHIS Lisa M. Mason 4700 River Road, Room 3B-02, Riverdale, MD 
20737 

(240) 267-9863 lisam.mason@usda.gov 

EAP FAS Kimberley Stevenson 1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 4134-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(301) 674-9299 kimberley.stevenson@usda.gov 

EAP DA, OSEC, and 
Staff Offices 

Bonnie A. Droter 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.droter@usda.gov 

EAP FNCS Constance Smith USDA, FNS, HRD, 1320 Braddock Place, 6th 
Floor, Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 605-0823 constance.smith@usda.gov 

EAP FPAC (FSA, 
NRCS, RMA, 
Business 
Center) 

Juliet McBride (FSA 
Primary; NRCS, RMA, 
and BC Alternate) 

USDA, FPAC HRD, 1400 Independence Avenue, 
SW, Room 3231-So, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 401-0683 juliet.mcbride@usda.gov 
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PROG MISSION 
AREA OR 
AGENCY 

COORDINATOR MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

EAP FPAC (FSA, 
NRCS, RMA, 
Business 
Center) 

Uretha Bostic (NRCS 
Primary; FSA, RMA, and 
BC Alternate) 

Physical and Mailing:  USDA/NRCS Gainesville 
State Office, FPAC-BC HRD, 4500 NW 27th 
Avenue, Building A, Gainesville, FL 32606; 
Alternate: USDA, FPAC-BC, Human Resources 
Division, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 
6224-So, Washington, DC 20250 

(352) 338-9526 uretha.bostic@usda.gov 

EAP FPAC (FSA, Keisha Jones (RMA and USDA, FPAC HRD, 1400 Independence Ave, SW, (202) 401-0228 keisha.jones@usda.gov 
NRCS, RMA, 
Business 
Center) 

BC Primary; FSA, NRCS 
Alternate) 

Room 3231-So, Washington, DC 20250 

EAP FS Shelly Pacheco 2801 Desert Sage Avenue, SW, Los Lunas, NM 
87031 

(505) 328-5725 shelly.pacheco@usda.gov 

EAP FSIS Brad Nielson 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 3150-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 937-4093 bradley.nielson@usda.gov ; 
eap@usda.gov 

EAP FSIS Contina Edwards 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 3150-SO, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(877) 374-7471 contina.edwards@usda.gov ; 
eap@usda.gov 

EAP OIG Jessica Washington 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 18-E, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(301) 458-1695 jessica.washington@oig.usda.gov 

EAP RD Brittany Goodman 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 1316-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0818 brittany.goodman@usda.gov 

EAP REE (ARS, Jessica S. Castro 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Building 3, Cubicle 1146- C: (301) 706- jessica.castro@usda.gov 
ERS, NASS, A, Beltsville, MD  20705-5000 1638; 
NIFA) O: (301) 504-

1440 

EAP Staff Office:  
DA 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Octavia Moore) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0412 octavia.moore@usda.gov 
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PROG MISSION 
AREA OR 
AGENCY 

COORDINATOR MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

EAP Staff Office:  
OPPE 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Phyllis Holmes) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 441-7255 phyllis.holmes@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OASCR 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Winona Lake 
Scott) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
302-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 401-3648 winona.scott@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OBPA 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Wendy Dotson) 

USDA/OBPA, Whitten Room 148-E, 1400 
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 
20250 

(202) 720-8626 wendy.dotson@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OC 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Primary Contact: 
Claudia Arias) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
423-A, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-1691 claudia.arias@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OC 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Alternate Contact: Terry 
Logan) 

USDA/OC, Attn: Terry Logan, 1400 Independence 
Avenue, SW, Whitten Building Room 434-A, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-3118 terry.logan@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OCE 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Vanessa Brown-
Harrod) 

OCE/OEEP, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, 
South Building Room 4059-So, Washington, DC 
20250 

(202) 720-4793 vanessa.brown-harrod@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OCFO (FMS, 
HQ, NFC, and 
PFS) 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Bryan 
Knowles) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 3018-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

Vacant bryan.knowles@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OCIO 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Chris Wren) 

1400 Independence Ave, SW, Whitten Room 439-
W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-4840 christopher.wren@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OES 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Robert 
Simpson, Jr) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
116-A, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-7177 robert.simpsonjr@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OGC 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Robyn Davis 
and Tonya Allen-Shaw) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0412 robyn.davis@usda.gov; 
tonya.allen-shaw@usda.gov 

EAP Staff Office:  
OHS 

Bonnie A. Droter 
(Contact: Mike 
O'Connor) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 1457-So, 
Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 205-3609 mike.oconnor@usda.gov 
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EAP Staff Office:  
OSEC 

Bonnie A. Droter (IAA 
Contact:  John Pirchio) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 318-W, Washington, DC 20250 

(202) 720-0412 john.pirchio@usda.gov 
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